necessary, shall be derived out of any money in the State Treasury 228 

to the credit of the Project Poppy Fund, as created in Senate Bill 229 

2001, 1st Extraordinary Session of 2024, and allocated in a manner 230 

as determined by the Treasurer's Office and Sixteen Thousand 231 

Dollars ($16,000.00), or so much thereof as may be necessary, 232 

shall be derived out of any money in the State Treasury to the 233 

credit of the Project Atlas Fund, as created in House Bill 1, 2nd 234 

Extraordinary Session of 2024, and allocated in a manner as 235